

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5207/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2006 in CRLA No. 787/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHANTI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

learned

None appears even on the second call. Since the

other

counsel was appointed by the Legal Services Authority, let an

learned counsel be engaged to represent the case.

Court

Mr. Jayant Mohan, learned counsel who is present in

uriae.

offers to act as Amicus-Curiae. He is appointed as Amicus-C

Copy of the brief shall be given to him.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master