

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5207/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2006 in CRLA No.  
787/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHANTI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv. (A.C.) [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amicus curiae is absent. Even during the  
earlier hearings he was not present. Registry is  
directed to recall the file from amicus curiae Jayant  
Mohan and entrust it to another amicus curiae and list  
thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master