

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 829/2010

SHANTI BAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Standing counsel appearing on behalf
of the respondent-State.

List next week.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR